OPTIONS Liaison Program: Year 1 Report Out

Sybil Mazerolle
11/5/2021




OPTIONS Liaisons Program

OuUD/SUD Recovery
Treatment Residences

Re-entry ED Recovery
Programming Coaches

Enforcement OPTIONS

Diversion o:cs
P — Liaisons

Induction

Medicaid Syringe Service
Expansion 9 Programs

Naloxone
Distribution

OPTI‘:’NS Network
SAVE LIVES

Maine Department of Health and Human
Services




OPTIONS Liaisons: Primary Responsibilities

Post-overdose follow-up

Cont. engagement in the community

ODMAP Notifications

Cross-position referrals

MaineMOM Connection

Data Tracking

Naloxone Distribution

Community Anti-stigma education

MaineCare application

Connection to FQHC or other provider for HIV/Hep testing

Harm Reduction support

Maine Department of Health and Human
Services




Month of September Standalone Stats

* 36 Co-responses * 49 Referrals to Tx (20
* 92 Post-overdose Follow- engaged with Tx provider)
ups * 40 Connections to Recovery

e 264 Naloxone Kits Provided Supports

e 65 Proactive Referrals * 23 Connections to SSPs

Received e 20 Referrals for Infectious
« 47 Self-referrals received Disease Testing
* 30 Training sessions were * 5 Pregnant/Post-partum
completed (402 individuals individuals referred to

reached) MaineMOM

Maine Department of Health and Human
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OPTIONS Liaisons: Contact Information

Crisis Org Liaison
Androscoggin | TCMH Dave Bilodeau dbilodea@tcmhs.org
Aroostook AMHC Hayley Goudreau | hgoudreau@amhc.org
Cumberland | Sweetser Tom MacElhaney | tjimacelhaney@sweetser.org
Franklin Sweetser WMBH | Rebekah Mitchell | rebekahm@wmbh-me.com
Hancock AMHC Emily Colligan EColligan@amhc.org
Kennebec Crisis & Dawn Kearns dkearns@crisisandcounseling.org
Counseling
Knox Sweetser William Bucklin wbucklin@sweetser.org
Lincoln Sweetser Sherri Talbot stalbot@sweetser.org
Oxford Sweetser OCMHS | Glenn Gordon glenn.gordon@ocmhs.org
Penobscot CHCS Adam Perkins aperkins@chcs-me.org
Piscataquis CHCS Ashley Roberts aroberts@chcs-me.org
Sagadahoc Sweetser Maria mbeauregard@sweetser.org
Beauregard
Somerset Crisis & Caron Chase cchase@crisisandcounseling.org
Counseling
Waldo Sweetser Kate Dowd cdowd@sweetser.org
Washington | AMHC Robin Stanwood | rstanwood@amhc.org
York Sweetser Alyssa Pelchat apelchat@sweetser.org

Maine Department of Health and Human

Services




Year 1: Project Snapshot

Referrals to Recovery

Referrals to Treatment

Naloxone Kits

Post OD Follow Up

Emergency Calls

OPTIONS Project-to-Date Snapshot
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Year 1: Project Snapshot

OPTIONS Year One Client Referrals to Services

—SUD Treatment — Recovery Supports
—Sytinge Service Program Infectious Disease Testing
—MaineMOM
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Year 1: Liaison Referrals by Service Type
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Year 1: Community Overdose Education

and Naloxone Distribution

OPTIONS Project-to-Date Naloxone Ditribution
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Year 1: Trainings Conducted

OPTIONS Year One Conducted Trainings by Liaisons
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Year 1: OPTIONS Emergency Co-Response
Compared to Post Overdose Follow-up

Response

OPTIONS Response Call Types Project-to-Date

1)
386, 45% m Emergency Calls

m Post OD Follow Up
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Year 1: Proactive Referrals to Liaisons by
Providers, First Responders, Family and Friends

vs. Self-Referrals

OPTIONS Referral to Liaison Type Project-to-Date

m Pro-active

m Self

392, 63%
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Year 1: OPTIONS Liaison Referrals/Responses

OPTIONS Year One Referrals to Liaisons
120

100
80
60
40
20

—Emergency Coresponse ——Post Overdose Followup

—Proactive Referrals Self Referrals

Maine Department of Health and Human

13
Services



Year 1: Continued Engagement

OPTIONS Year One Follow Up Response
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Treatment Engagement Post-Liaison

Reterral

OPTIONS Project-to-Date Referrals to Treatment

m Engaged With Provider

m Did not Engage with
Provider

240, 91%
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Year 1 Demographics

OPTIONS Year One Race and Ethnicity Demographics

5, 1%
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Year 1 Demographics

OPTIONS Year One LGBTQ Demographics
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Text Spike Alert QR Code
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Questions?

Sybil Mazerolle
SUD Program Manager
Sybil.Mazerolle@maine.gov

Maine Department of Health and Human Services 19


mailto:Sybil.mazerolle@maine.gov

